



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/29/2020

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00324

Job # : 19-4536

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Ellerman at S San Marcos Sewer Replacement

Time And Date : June 26, 2020 @ 2:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00324 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00324 - 2_T CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00324 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$6.00	20	\$120.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	\$15.00	288	\$4,320.00	\$6.00	288	\$1,728.00	\$5.00	288	\$1,440.00
3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	\$15.00	450	\$6,750.00	\$6.00	450	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	450	\$4,500.00
4	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (12" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$120.00	88	\$10,560.00	\$160.00	88	\$14,080.00	\$150.00	88	\$13,200.00
5	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (3" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$25.00	3,315	\$82,875.00	\$85.00	3,315	\$281,775.00	\$32.00	3,315	\$106,080.00
6	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3")	SY	\$10.00	3,276	\$32,760.00	\$27.00	3,276	\$88,452.00	\$10.00	3,276	\$32,760.00
7	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	20	\$500.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00
8	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalks	SY	\$100.00	12	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	12	\$900.00	\$90.00	12	\$1,080.00
9	503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial	SY	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$89.00	20	\$1,780.00	\$120.00	20	\$2,400.00
10	504.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Directional Island	SY	\$140.00	50	\$7,000.00	\$76.00	50	\$3,800.00	\$180.00	50	\$9,000.00
11	530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Uniformed Officer (8 hours/day)	WK	\$3,000.00	4	\$12,000.00	\$2,350.00	4	\$9,400.00	\$3,600.00	4	\$14,400.00
12	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	LS	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	\$25,500.00	1	\$25,500.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
13	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (4" Wide Yellow Line)	LF	\$5.00	711	\$3,555.00	\$2.45	711	\$1,741.95	\$3.00	711	\$2,133.00
14	535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (4" Wide White Line)	LF	\$6.00	368	\$2,208.00	\$2.45	368	\$901.60	\$3.00	368	\$1,104.00
15	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (24" Wide White Line)	LF	\$10.00	277	\$2,770.00	\$9.50	277	\$2,631.50	\$12.00	277	\$3,324.00
16	535.14	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Applied Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Railroad Crossing Symbol, including two R's, crossbuck, and 3 transverse bars)	EA	\$800.00	4	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	4	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	4	\$3,600.00
17	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$20,500.00	1	\$20,500.00	\$32,000.00	1	\$32,000.00
18	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$50.00	190	\$9,500.00	\$12.00	190	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	190	\$19,000.00
19	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-2241, 160 psi) (All Depths)	LF	\$163.00	75	\$12,225.00	\$275.00	75	\$20,625.00	\$360.00	75	\$27,000.00
20	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Adjusting Existing Manholes (w/ new ring and cover)	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$4,405.00	1	\$4,405.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
21	852A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0'-6' Depth)	EA	\$11,060.00	1	\$11,060.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
22	852B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Manholes - Manhole Testing and Acceptance	EA	\$2,250.00	1	\$2,250.00	\$870.00	1	\$870.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
23	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Depth Manholes (greater than 6')	VF	\$600.00	5	\$2,880.00	\$700.00	5	\$3,360.00	\$300.00	5	\$1,440.00

						CO-00324 - 1_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00324 - 2_T CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00324 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
24	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$132.00	460	\$60,720.00	\$60.00	460	\$27,600.00	\$90.00	460	\$41,400.00
25	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$1,750.00	16	\$28,000.00	\$650.00	16	\$10,400.00	\$1,200.00	16	\$19,200.00
26	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reconstruction of Existing FRP Manhole	EA	\$10,200.00	1	\$10,200.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
27	856	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" Steel Casing (Thickness = 0.5" Min.)	LF	\$440.00	125	\$55,000.00	\$368.00	125	\$46,000.00	\$180.00	125	\$22,500.00
28	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$500.00	5	\$2,250.00	\$295.00	5	\$1,327.50	\$240.00	5	\$1,080.00
29	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (42-inch)	LF	\$95.00	338	\$32,110.00	\$322.00	338	\$108,836.00	\$160.00	338	\$54,080.00
30	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Small Diameter - Bypass Pumping (Ellerman Street)	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$26,000.00	1	\$26,000.00	\$274,430.00	1	\$274,430.00
31	864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Large Diameter - Bypass Pumping (S. Laredo Street)	LS	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$940,212.00	1	\$940,212.00
32	864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Large Diameter - Bypass Pumping (Ellerman Street)	LS	\$170,000.00	1	\$170,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$579,880.00	1	\$579,880.00
33	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (30" and larger)	LF	\$10.00	1,023	\$10,230.00	\$32.00	1,023	\$32,736.00	\$40.00	1,023	\$40,920.00
34	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15")	LF	\$4.00	760	\$3,040.00	\$10.00	760	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	760	\$19,000.00
35	910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$1,110.00	14	\$15,540.00	\$365.00	14	\$5,110.00	\$900.00	14	\$12,600.00
36	1100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Slip-Lining Sanitary Sewer (Slipline Ex. 30" w/ 12" HDPE) (All Depths)	LF	\$470.50	685	\$322,292.50	\$155.00	685	\$106,175.00	\$600.00	685	\$411,000.00
37	1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Obstruction Removal, (w/ Remote Device)	EA	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
38	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Reconnection, (w/ Open Cut Excavation Method) (All Depths)	EA	\$3,000.00	23	\$69,000.00	\$745.00	23	\$17,135.00	\$5,000.00	23	\$115,000.00
39	6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portable Changeable Message Board	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
40	SC2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		UPRR/RailPros Monitoring Allowance	ALW	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
41	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Equipment Rental	MD	\$5,200.00	2	\$10,400.00	\$6,300.00	2	\$12,600.00	\$60,000.00	2	\$120,000.00
42	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel	MD	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$6,300.00	2	\$12,600.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
43	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch	MD	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$6,300.00	2	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
44	SP100A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization/Remobilization (Open Cut)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,825.00	1	\$6,825.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
45	SP100B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization/Remobilization (Trenchless)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$6,825.00	1	\$6,825.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
46	100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Mobilization (Maximum of 10% of the total of Line Items 1 - 39)	LS	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$87,500.00	1	\$87,500.00	\$295,000.00	1	\$295,000.00
47	101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Preparation of Right-of-Way (Maximum of 5% of the total of Line Items 1 - 39)	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$115,000.00	1	\$115,000.00
					<b>Total</b>			<b>\$1,450,095.50</b>			<b>\$1,184,719.55</b>			<b>\$3,556,263.00</b>
<b>Calendar Days To Complete : 180</b>				<b>Bid Opening Results:</b>	<b>Total</b>			<b>\$1,449,727.50</b>			<b>\$1,184,719.55</b>			<b>\$3,556,263.00</b>